Players can select their own numbers from zero (0) to nine (9) or elect a computer-generated 
“Quick Pick” selection.   

2.  Wagers for The Numbers may range from fifty cents ($.50) to five dollars ($5.00) per play. 

3. Prizes for The Numbers may range, according to the wager(s) placed, from twenty-five dollars 

($25.00) to twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) per play.   

4.   Tickets or Registered Ticketless Plays for The Numbers can be purchased seven (7) days a week 

beginning at 5:00 a.m. Monday through Saturday and 7:00 a.m. on Sunday.  Sales end at 12:45 
a.m. Sunday through Saturday. 

5. Drawings for The Numbers occur twice a day – Midday and Evening.

[...]

has an “extra” ball feature with a minimum jackpot of twenty thousand dollars ($20,000.00). 

2. Each Wild Money wager costs one dollar ($1.00). 

3. The jackpot prize is awarded for matching five (5) of the first five (5) numbers drawn.  The prize 
paid for matching four (4) of the first five (5) numbers plus the “extra” ball is one thousand five 
hundred dollars ($1,500.00); matching four (4) of the first five (5) and no “extra” ball pays two 
hundred dollars ($200.00); matching three (3) of the first five (5) numbers plus the “extra” ball, 
pays fifty dollars ($50.00); matching three (3) of the first five (5) numbers and no “extra” ball,

[...]

All purchases made on behalf of the Division, with the exception of advertising media and media 

production, the price or consideration of which shall be in excess of one thousand dollars 
($1,000.00), but amount to less than ten thousand dollars ($10,000.00), or twenty-five thousand 
dollars ($25,000) for construction services, shall be made by the Procurement Officer on the basis 
of three (3) or more informal competitive bids, which must be submitted in writing. Upon receipt 
of said informal bids, any such contract shall be awarded to the lowest responsive bidder among

[...]

actually known to MUSL. In certain instances announced by the Product Group, the Grand Prize shall 
be a guaranteed amount and shall be determined pursuant to these Rules and Regulations. If individual 
shares of the cash held to fund an annuity are less than two hundred fifty thousand dollars 
($250,000.00), the Product Group, in its sole discretion, may elect to pay the winners their share of 
the cash held in the Grand Prize Pool. 

F. All annuitized prizes shall be paid annually in thirty (30) payments with the initial payment being 

made in cash followed by twenty-nine (29) payments funded by the annuity.

[...]

regular Powerball® Drawings held during the promotion.  During each Powerball® Drawing, a single 
number two (2), three (3), four (4), or five (5), shall be drawn. The ten multiplier (10X) will be 
available for Drawings in which the initially advertised annuitized Grand Prize amount is one hundred 
fifty million dollars ($150,000,000.00) or less.  The amount of Match 5+0 prize, for players selecting 
the Power Play® shall be two million dollars ($2,000,000.00) unless a higher limited promotional 
dollar amount is announced by the Group. 

F. As set forth in these Rules and Regulations, fifty percent (50%) of each draw’s sales shall be collected

[...]

For example, if the Match 4+1 Powerball® Set Prize amount of fifty 
thousand dollars ($50,000.00) becomes twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) under the rules of 
the Powerball® Game and a five multiplier (5X) Power Play® is selected, then a Power Play® player 
winning that prize amount would win one hundred twenty-five thousand dollars ($125,000.00). 

Match Prize 5X 4X 3X 2X 

5+0 $1,000,000 $2,000,000 $2,000,000 $2,000,000 $2,000,000 
4+1 $50,000 $250,000 $200,000 $150,000 $100,000 
4+0 $100 $500 $400 $300 $200 
3+1 $100 $500 $400 $300 $200 
3+0 $7 $35 $28 $21 $14 
2+1 $7 $35 $28 $21 $14 
1+1 $4 $20 $16 $12 $8 
0+1 $4 $20 $16 $12 $8 

On advertised annuity jackpots of one hundred fifty million dollars ($150,000,000.00) or less, the ten 
multiplier (10X) shall be available. 

Match Prize 10X 
5+0 $1,000,000 $2,000,000 
4+1 $50,000 $500,000 
4+0 $100 $1,000 
3+1 $100 $1,000 
3+0 $7 $70 
2+1 $7 $70 
1+1 $4 $40 
0+1 $4 $40 

I. The following table sets forth the probability of the various Power Play® numbers being drawn during

[...]

number of consecutive drawings on a single Play purchase is twenty-six (26). The maximum number 
of consecutive drawings encompassed by a Ticketless Transaction Play purchase when the Party 
Lottery has a process in place to allow players to make changes to their Play purchases in the event of 
a game change is one hundred four (104). 

B. In the event of a matrix change, the Party Lottery that issued the Ticketless Transaction will determine 

the option(s) available to Ticketless Transaction purchasers from that Party Lottery for the balance of 
Plays remaining on their Ticketless Transactions effective as of the date of the matrix change.